



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL					
0003	153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LS					
0004	153005M	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE		U					
0005	153011M	2,420.000	1.00000	2,420.00	0.01000	24.20	
TRAINEES		HOUR					
0006	154003P	(1)	581,400.00000	581,400.00	640,000.00000	640,000.00	
MOBILIZATION		LS					
0015	159003M	130.000	65.00000	8,450.00	0.01000	1.30	
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0016 159006M	400.000	35.00000	14,000.00	0.01000	4.00		
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	400.000	9.00000	3,600.00	0.01000	4.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	2,400.000	30.00000	72,000.00	15.00000	36,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159015M	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,400.00000	14,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159021P	3,800.000	65.00000	247,000.00	0.01000	38.00		
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						
0021 159027M	8.000	10.00000	80.00	100.00000	800.00		
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022	159030M	8.000	10,000.00000	80,000.00	100.00000	800.00	
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN		U					
0023	159033M	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	100.00000	100.00	
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 7 MODULES		U					
0024	159048M	3.000	7,500.00000	22,500.00	100.00000	300.00	
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 12 MODULES		U					
0025	159054M	1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	100.00000	100.00	
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0026	159060M	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	100.00000	100.00	
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 16 MODULES		U					
0027	159108M	8.000	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION		U					
0028	159138M	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	3,500.00	
HMA PATCH		T					
0029	159144M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00	
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE		U					
0030	159212M	4.000	10,000.00000	40,000.00	100.00000	400.00	
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0031	159262M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I/JA 8' X 5'		U					
0032	159300M	80.000	20.00000	1,600.00	20.00000	1,600.00	
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"		LF					
0033	160004M	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0034	160007M	1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0035	160009M	1.000	9,261.00000	9,261.00	9,261.00000	9,261.00	
STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0036	161003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100.00000	100.00	
FINAL CLEANUP		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0037 201003P	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0038 202006M	64.000	500.00000	32,000.00	500.00000	32,000.00		
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0039 202009P	488.000	200.00000	97,600.00	180.00000	87,840.00		
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0040 302051P	15.000	80.00000	1,200.00	160.00000	2,400.00		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0041 401021M	100.000	65.00000	6,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0042 602045M	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	11,000.00000	55,000.00		
INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	U						
0043 602099M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00		
RESET EXISTING CASTING	U						
0044 602213M	22.000	1,200.00000	26,400.00	500.00000	11,000.00		
CURB PIECE	U						
0045 606021P	764.000	180.00000	137,520.00	420.00000	320,880.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	SY						
0046 607018P	1,545.000	65.00000	100,425.00	70.00000	108,150.00		
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0047	607034P	433.000	65.00000	28,145.00	70.00000	30,310.00	
9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		LF					
0048	607069P	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	70.00000	4,200.00	
9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB		LF					
0049	607120P	6,401.000	45.00000	288,045.00	20.00000	128,020.00	
SAWCUT VERTICAL CURB		LF					
0050	608004P	12,012.000	65.00000	780,780.00	40.00000	480,480.00	
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK		SY					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0051 608005P	1,230.000	75.00000	92,250.00	43.00000	52,890.00		
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK							
0052 609003M	18,560.000	30.00000	556,800.00	41.00000	760,960.00		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0053 609004M	2,518.000	115.00000	289,570.00	175.00000	440,650.00		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE							
0054 609006M	260.000	45.00000	11,700.00	45.00000	11,700.00		
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED							
0055 609009M	502.000	56.00000	28,112.00	65.00000	32,630.00		
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0056	609011M	676.000	195.00000	131,820.00	200.00000	135,200.00	
MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE		LF					
0057	609027M	52.000	3,000.00000	156,000.00	4,500.00000	234,000.00	
TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL		U					
0058	609033M	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL		U					
0059	609039M	51.000	1,500.00000	76,500.00	1,300.00000	66,300.00	
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE		U					
0060	609042M	26.000	65.00000	1,690.00	90.00000	2,340.00	
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0061	609059M APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	14.000 U	4,000.00000 56,000.00	3,700.00000 51,800.00			
0062	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	24,180.000 LF	1.00000 24,180.00	1.00000 24,180.00			
0063	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	80.000 LF	25.00000 2,000.00	25.00000 2,000.00			
0064	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	80.000 LF	20.00000 1,600.00	20.00000 1,600.00			
0065	611312M CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW	2.000 U	47,000.00000 94,000.00	50,000.00000 100,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0066 612021M	2.000	100.00000	200.00	750.00000	1,500.00		
RELOCATE SIGN	U						
Section Totals:		\$4,391,548.00		\$4,079,062.50			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155015M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP							
0008 155033M	37.000	4,000.00000	148,000.00	4,000.00000	148,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE							
Section Totals:			\$188,000.00		\$183,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
0067	801012M 3,131.000	24.00000	75,144.00	10.00000	31,310.00		
SELECTIVE CLEARING SY							
Section Totals:			\$75,145.00		\$31,311.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009 158006M	1,939.000	10.00000	19,390.00	5.00000	9,695.00		
SILT FENCE	LF						
0010 158030M	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	30.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0011 158033M	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	15.00		
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						
0012 158063P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						
0013 158072M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	158084M	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	1.00	
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY					
0074	806018P	382.000	2.50000	955.00	2.50000	955.00	
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F		SY					
Section Totals:			\$35,595.00		\$59,696.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0068	802021M	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER		U					
0069	802024M	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER		U					
0070	804000P	4,590.000	6.00000	27,540.00	20.00000	91,800.00	
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK		SY					
0071	804015P	540.000	70.00000	37,800.00	80.00000	43,200.00	
BORROW TOPSOIL		CY					
0072	805003M	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	
TURF REPAIR STRIP		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0073	806006P	4,590.000	2.00000	9,180.00	2.00000	9,180.00	
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3		SY					
0075	807003M	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00	20.00000	6,000.00	
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT		SY					
0076	809006M	4,590.000	4.00000	18,360.00	7.00000	32,130.00	
FIBER MULCHING		SY					
Section Totals:			\$103,480.00		\$193,310.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		Bridge, Structure 0411-159		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0077	201006P (1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	38,300.00000	38,300.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE 0411-159 LS							
0078	507030P 9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK CY							
0079	551006M 5.000	700.00000	3,500.00	700.00000	3,500.00		
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B SF							
0080	552003M 50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00		
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF							
Section Totals:			\$47,500.00		\$80,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		Bridge, Structure 0411-160		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0081 201006P	(1)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	35,100.00000	35,100.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0411-160							
0082 507030P	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK							
0083 551006M	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00		
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B							
0084 552003M	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00	175.00000	3,500.00		
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS							
Section Totals:			\$35,000.00		\$73,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008		Bridge, Structure 0804-150		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0085 201006P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	25,100.00000	25,100.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0804-150							
0086 507030P	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK							
0087 551006M	15.000	700.00000	10,500.00	475.00000	7,125.00		
CONCRETE DECK REPAIR, TYPE B							
0088 552003M	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	225.00000	1,125.00		
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS							
Section Totals:			\$33,500.00		\$63,350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0009		Bridge, Structure 0309-153		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0089 201006P	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0309-153							
0090 507030P	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK							
Section Totals:			\$13,500.00		\$15,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010		Bridge, Structure 1712-165		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0091 201006P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #1712-165							
0092 507030P	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK							
0093 552003M	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	175.00000	2,625.00		
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS							
Section Totals:			\$33,500.00		\$86,625.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0011		Bridge, Structure 4500-002		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0094 201006P	(1)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	18,300.00000	18,300.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #4500-002							
0095 507059P	63.000	900.00000	56,700.00	2,000.00000	126,000.00		
CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC							
Section Totals:			\$89,700.00		\$144,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0012		Bridge, Structure 0824-153		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0096 201006P	(1)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	19,300.00000	19,300.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0824-153							
0097 507059P	67.000	900.00000	60,300.00	2,000.00000	134,000.00		
CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC							
Section Totals:			\$93,300.00		\$153,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0013		Bridge, Structure 0820-157		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0098 201006P	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0820-157							
0099 507036P	62.000	750.00000	46,500.00	1,500.00000	93,000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET							
Section Totals:			\$48,000.00		\$99,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0014		Bridge, Structure 0418-155		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0100 201006P	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-155							
0101 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0102 507027M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
DATE PANEL							
0103 507037P	24.000	2,500.00000	60,000.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00		
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
0104 701021P	35.000	200.00000	7,000.00	250.00000	8,750.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
Section Totals:			\$82,000.00		\$74,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0015		Bridge, Structure 0418-156		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0105 201006P	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-156							
0106 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0107 507027M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
DATE PANEL							
0108 507037P	29.000	2,500.00000	72,500.00	2,000.00000	58,000.00		
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
0109 701021P	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
Section Totals:			\$95,500.00		\$86,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0016		Bridge, Structure 0418-157		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 201006P	(1)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-157							
0111 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0112 507027M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
DATE PANEL							
0113 507037P	65.000	2,500.00000	162,500.00	1,600.00000	104,000.00		
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
0114 701021P	88.000	200.00000	17,600.00	200.00000	17,600.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
Section Totals:			\$203,100.00		\$157,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0017		Bridge, Structure 0418-158		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0115 201006P	(1)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	13,600.00000	13,600.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-158							
0116 201039P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0117 507027M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
DATE PANEL							
0118 507037P	68.000	2,500.00000	170,000.00	1,650.00000	112,200.00		
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
0119 701021P	91.000	200.00000	18,200.00	200.00000	18,200.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
Section Totals:			\$247,200.00		\$166,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0018		Bridge, Structure 0418-159		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120 201006P	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-159							
0121 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0122 507037P	29.000	2,500.00000	72,500.00	2,000.00000	58,000.00		
BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS							
0123 701021P	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
Section Totals:			\$93,500.00		\$83,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 32 of 35

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0019		Bridge, Structure 0418-160		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0124 201006P	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0418-160							
0125 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0126 504053P	7.000	5,500.00000	38,500.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00		
CONCRETE PYLON							
Section Totals:			\$49,500.00		\$60,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0020		Bridge, Structure 0430-164		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0127 201006P	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	42,200.00000	42,200.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0430-164							
0128 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0129 504053P	7.000	5,500.00000	38,500.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00		
CONCRETE PYLON							
0130 507059P	161.000	900.00000	144,900.00	1,850.00000	297,850.00		
CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, HPC							
Section Totals:			\$232,400.00		\$399,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0021		Bridge, Structure 0430-167		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0131 201006P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0430-167							
0132 201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0133 504053P	7.000	5,500.00000	38,500.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00		
CONCRETE PYLON							
Section Totals:			\$46,500.00		\$60,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24120

Counties: BURLINGTON

Letting Date: June 06, 2024

District(s): S1

Call Order: 120

Project(s): D00S881

Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0022			Bridge, Structure 0430-166		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0134	201006P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE () STRUCTURE #0430-166		LS						
0135	201039P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LS						
0136	504053P	7.000	5,500.00000	38,500.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00		
CONCRETE PYLON		LF						
Section Totals:				\$50,000.00		\$60,400.00		
Contract Totals				\$6,287,468.00		\$6,411,054.50		
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$6,287,468.00		\$6,411,054.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 120 **Contract ID:** 24120 **Counties:** BURLINGTON
Letting Date: June 06, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** S1
Contract Time: 07/13/27 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Guide Rail Replacement South, Contract 2019-4 **Project(s):** D00S881

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CREAMER RUBERTON, A JOINT VENTURE	\$6,287,468.00	100.00%
2	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$6,411,054.50	101.97%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.